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PL. No.

Cat. No. :

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally
eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the

:13/2016/DOR
553/2013

NOTIFICATION

post of TRADESMAN (CHEMICAL ENGINEERING) - Thrissur

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate

their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

100178
100880
101432
101549

100151

100147

100043

101370

100193
100895
101433
101557

100157

100801 °*°

100092

101514

Main List
100198 100464
100954 101317
101442 101455
101613 101687
Supplementary List
Ezhava
100914 101416
Scheduled Caste
100881 101693
Scheduled Tribe
Nil
Muslim
100623 101287
Latin Catholics/A.I.
Nil
0.B.C.

Viswakarma

Nil

Phone :

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR
Thrissur

0487-2327505

28/07/2016

100498
101322
101474

101476

101516

(Category No. 553/2013 ) in TECHNICAL
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT on RS.9190-15780/- on the basis of the Objective Type Test (OMR) held on
22/05/2015.

100809
101413
101535



N

TRADESMAN (CHEMICAL ENGINEERING)
Thrissur

SIUC Nadar

Nil

0.X.

Nil
Dheevara
100150 100992

Hindu Nadar

Nil

List of Differently abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Low Vision

Not eligible

Hearing Impairment

Not eligible

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Not eligible



3 TRADESMAN (CHEMICAL ENGINEERING)
Thrissur

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of
application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the probability list does not confer any right on the
candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the
OMR Test.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured 46.33 (Forty six (point) three three ) marks and above are included in
the Main List of the probability list and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of
the Supplementary list.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Probability List should present and produce in person the original documents
for verification. Date, Time and Venue of certificate verification of candidates included in this probability list will be
intimated in due course.

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can
be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be
published for the post.

Note :- (6) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list who are required to produce Non -
Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 shall produce the same along with
the other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original documents.

Note :- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 22/05/2015 will be issued to those candidates who,
apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register
Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No : ER II(2)6342/15/EW Dated 11/04/2016.

Sd/-
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the District Office , Thrissur
Kerala Public Service Commission

District Office, Thrissur

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.



