Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0487-2327505

eMail: kpsc@keralapsc.org

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

PL. No. : 13/2016/DOR Thrissur 28/07/2016

Cat. No.: 553/2013

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **TRADESMAN (CHEMICAL ENGINEERING) - Thrissur** (Category No. **553/2013**) in **TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT** on `RS.9190-15780/- on the basis of the **Objective Type Test (OMR)** held on **22/05/2015**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

<u>Main List</u>					
100178	100193	100198	100464	100498	100809
100880	100895	100954	101317	101322	101413
101432	101433	101442	101455	101474	101535
101549	101557	101613	101687		
Supplementary List					
<u>Ezhava</u>					
100151	100157	100914	101416	101476	
Scheduled Caste					
100147	100801 DA-O	100881	101693		
Scheduled Tribe					
Nil					
<u>Muslim</u>					
100043	100092	100623	101287	101516	
Latin Catholics/A.I.					
Nil					
<u>O.B.C.</u>					
101370	101514				
<u>Viswakarma</u>					

Nil

SIUC Nadar

Nil

<u>O.X.</u>

Nil

Dheevara

100150 100992

Hindu Nadar

Nil

List of Differently abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Low Vision

Not eligible

Hearing Impairment

Not eligible

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Not eligible

3

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the probability list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured **46.33 (Forty six (point) three three**) marks and above are included in the Main List of the probability list and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the Supplementary list.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Probability List should present and produce in person the original documents for verification. Date, Time and Venue of certificate verification of candidates included in this probability list will be intimated in due course.

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (6) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list who are required to produce Non – Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 shall produce the same along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original documents.

Note:- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **22/05/2015** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: **ER II(2)6342/15/EW Dated 11/04/2016**.

Sd/-DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office, Thrissur

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,Thrissur

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.